School of Modern Languages
Language Modules 2024/25

The School of Modern Languages (SML) offers language modules as listed in the table below. If you wish to take a language module with the School of Modern Languages, it

must be part of the 120 credits of your own degree and you must have permission from your Degree Programme Director if the language is not part of your Programme
Regulations. You must register for your chosen module/modules within your own School.

There are induction meetings for each language on Thursday 19 September 2024 and it is important that all students wishing to take a language attend.

Language Module Level Credits | Sem | Time Venue Module Leader email details
code
Chinese Level A (Part 1) CHN1065 | Entry Level 20 1 10:00- 5.21, Old Library Building Linlin Fang
11:00 linlin.fang@newcastle.ac.uk
Chinese Level A (Part 2) CHN1066 | Beginners Level (Post 20 2
CHN1065 or GCSE
Grade 9)
Chinese Level B CHN2010 | Intermediate: Post A- 40 1&2 | Friday 20 September 2024, 14:00-15:00 Linda Cheng (Level B)
Level (or equivalent) or 2.29, Old Library Building linda.cheng@newcastle.ac.uk
post-CHN1066 Held alongside Chinese Level C and D Fang Su (Level C)
fang.su@newcastle.ac.uk
Linlin Fang (Level D)
linlin.fang@newcastle.ac.uk
French Level A (Part 1) FRE1065 Beginner Level 20 1 11:00- 2.29, Old Library Building Cécilia Gil
12:00 Cecilia.gil@ncl.ac.uk
French Level A (Part 2) FRE1066 | GCSE Level (or 20 2
equivalent) or post-
FRE1065
French Level B FRE1071 Intermediate: Post A- 20 1&2 | Please watch the following video: Sandra Salin
Level or equivalent D FRE1071 Level B French General sandra.salin@newcastle.ac.uk
Language Module
If you have any further queries, you are
welcome to follow up with Sandra in-person.
Please email to confirm a date/time.
German Level A (Part 1) GER1065 | Beginner Level 20 1 12:00- 2.01, Old Library Building Helen Ferstenberg
13:00 helen.ferstenberg@newcastle.ac.uk
German Level A (Part 2) GER1066 | GCSE Level (or 20 2
equivalent) or post-
GER1065
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German Level B GER1071 | Intermediate: Post A- 20 1&2 Manuela Sanderson
Level or equivalent manuela.sanderson@newcastle.ac.uk
Japanese Level A (Part 1) JPN1065 Entry Level 20 1 11:00- 5.21, Old Library Building Etsuko Suda
12:00 etsuko.suda@newcastle.ac.uk
Japanese Level A (Part 2) JPN1066 Beginners Level (Post 20 2
JPN1065 or GCSE Grade
9)
Japanese Level B JPN2010 Intermediate: Post A- 40 1&2 | Friday 20 September 2024, 14:00-15:00 Kumi Casey (Level B and D)
Level (or equivalent) or 2.21, Old Library Building kumi.casey@newcastle.ac.uk
post-JPN1066 Held alongside Japanese Level C and D Etsuko Suda (Level C)
etsuko.suda@newcastle.ac.uk
Portuguese Level A (Part 1) | POR1065 | Beginner Level 20 1 10:00- 5.16, Old Library Building Conceicdo Pereira
11:00 conceicao.pereira@newcastle.ac.uk
Portuguese Level A (Part 2) | POR1066 | GCSE Level (or 20 2
equivalent) or post-
POR1065
Portuguese Level B POR2010 | Intermediate: Post A- 20 1&2 | 11:00- 5.16, Old Library Building Loiana Leal
Level (or equivalent), or 12:00 Loiana.Leal-
post- Pavlichenko@newcastle.ac.uk
POR1065/POR1066
Spanish Level A (Part 1) SPA1065 | Beginner Level 20 1 11:00- 2.21, Old Library Building Gloria Alvarez
12:00 Gloria.Alvarez@newcastle.ac.uk
Spanish Level A (Part 2) SPA1066 | GCSE Level (or 20 2
equivalent) or post-
SPA1065
Spanish Level B SPA1071* | Intermediate: Post A- 20 1&2 | 10:00- 2.21, Old Library Building Samuel Anaya-Guzman
Level or equivalent 11:00 samuel.anaya-
guzman@newcastle.ac.uk

*SPA1071: Spanish Level B

If you do not have an A-Level or equivalent and think that you may require a Spanish language level test to assess your suitability for the module, please
email samuel.anaya-guzman@newcastle.ac.uk by Wednesday 18 September 2024 at the latest to sign up for the level exam. The level exam will take place on Thursday 19

September 2024 at 11:15-13:00 in Lab 4.10, Level 4, Old Library Building. This is the only opportunity to take the test to assess your suitability for Level B Spanish.
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